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jS Loc ATED

BETHLEHEM BAPTIST CHURCH NO, 2186 WELL, No. 262 0,F,-Harrison,

“Clark District, Harrison County, W, Va, 2974
By Pittsburgh & W, Va, Gas Co,,. Clarksbnrg, V. Ve, ,
On 1/2 acre (Map Ref, Clarksburg S,W,1-3), surface and mineral
' ~ rights owned by Bethlehem Baptist Church %‘B L, Gawthrop,
- SeC¥yy- Bastnoldsvnle, ¥ Va, . . _
Wel‘l completed Sept:/\ﬁ}vlgg’:(}_ ¢
" Elevation, 1106' I, o
134 conductor, 16'; 100 Casing, 4o6s ghn, 878'; 6-5/8%, 13884
5-3/16%, 2250%, . <
Yo Ccoal was encountered S o
Abandomnment reported to Dept, of Mines April 28, 1936.
Well located June 6, 1907; began drg. 8-3-1907, comp, drg,9~26~1907,
Salt water at 8u5!,
-Well was shot at 2918! with 25 qts, <« «
5-3/16" hole, Gas well, ¢ ‘

S <

- ‘ ¢ - Top, -Bottam, Thickness,

Clay, yellow, soft ¢ 0.~ 15 15
Red rock, soft . 15~ 35 20
Sand, white, soft- : : ¢ 35 - -55 20
_8late and shells, light dark and soft ' 55 - 110 55
"Red rock, soft ¢ ‘ 110 - 118 8
- Lime, white hard - o118 - 130 12
Slate and ehell 1ight, hard and soft < 130~ 175 L5
Lime, white, hard ¢ 175 - 190 15
- Slate and shell light, soft and hard 190 - 240 50
Red rock, soft ¢ 240 - 258 18
Little Dunkard Sand, white, herd 258 - 295 37
Sldte, black, soft S 295 = 320 25
Sand, white hard o< < 320 - 326 6
Sla’te, black, soft ¢ ¢ 326 - 332 6
Sand, white, hard o T <332 = 337 6
Slate, black, soft . o 337 - 384 47
Sang, white hard , < 384 - loh 0
‘Slate, white soft o ©hol= 119 15
.Slate and shell white, hard and soft 419 - K4y 125
Slate and shell, dark, hard and soft 5ul4 - 670 126
Salt Sang, white hard 670 - 760 S
Slate, ’black soft < 760 - 768 g
Sand, dark, hard 768 - 720 12
Slate, dark soft 780 - 786 6
Sand, - dark, "hard o 786 - 800 14
Slate, ,dark, soft 800 - 806 6
Sand, dark, hard (water at 8L5!) 806 - 861 55
Slate and shell dark, soft and hard 861 - 1020 159
Maxton Sand, light ha.rd (gas, 1025t) 1020 - 1030 10
Slate, black, soft 1030 - 1035 5
Red rock, soft - - 1035 - 1055 20
Slate, black, soft 1055 - 1115 60
Lime, white, hard 1115 - 1145 30
Slate, black, soft - 1145 - 1200 55
Red rock, soft , , 1200 - 1230 30
Lime, white, hard 1230 - 1238 8
 Slate, black, soft 12381258 -3
Little Lime, white, hard ... .1258 - 1268 10
_ Pencil Cave, black, soft 1268 - 1270 2
Big Lime, white, hard 1270 - 1320 50

(OVER)



e - -Top, Bottom, Thickness, — - -
o100

115
S 25.

Big In,jun Sand w‘hite, _hard (_gras 1‘360') 1320. - 1420
"Slate and shells, datic, hard and soft 1420 - 1535

R - Sand; dark, soft - --1535 - 1560

< ’ *s1a%e and shell dark, soft axgd hard ,1560 - 1710

Lime, dark, hard ¢ 71710 - 1735

~ Slste, dark, soft " - 1735 = 1750

.1 - _ Sand, dark, hard ) : 1750 = 1765

‘ Slate and shells, ‘danc, hard’ apd “soft 1765 - 1804

e © - -Sand; white, har&(gas, 1g08t) ¢ o180k - 181k

R SIate, dark soft N . 1814 = 1816

.- - . Sang, white, hara .~ . 1816 - 1824

' “Slate, dark, soft ‘ o 182h -.1827

Sand, white, hard = T 1827 - 183Y4

Slate and shells, dax, haré. and soft . 1834 - 1843

Sand, white, hard 71843 - 1860

- l,smte, light, soft , 1860 - 1863

-S§and, dark, hard : 11863 - 1878

C ‘Slate, dark, soft o 18‘{8 - 1885
. __ Thirtyefoot Sand, dark, hard. (gas,_ L .

19010y ¢ 1885 - 1906

T ﬁ "“Slate and shells, daﬁi hard ami soft. 1906 - 1919
S S Red_rock, hard and soft . _1919 -.1950 -

: »Sand, dark hard = - Y1950 = 1963

‘Slate and shells, dark hard and soft 1963 ~ 1988

R —Red-rock, hard- - - - .t 1988 - 2020

g Slate and shell , white, soi’t ‘ 2020 - 2068
A ~ “Gordon Stray Sand, white, hard 2068 - 2083

S -$late, white, soft e - 2083« 2093

, ‘Gordon Sand, dark, hard - 209% - 2106

 Slate and shells, white, herd and soft 5166"-;“2'21'1
-~ 5th Sand, dark, soft (gas, 2216' and" .

) ey | C emn- eex5
- Slate, dark, soft ¢ 2235 - 22U5
-Unrecorded g ¢ . 2245~ 2825
- 8and (show gas, 2830‘) . ¢ 2825 - 28%
-Unrecorded b ¢ 2830 - 2912
- -gpeechley Sand (gas; 291%-16*) ¢ . 2012 - 2918

- Unrecorded, to bottom , ‘2918 ~ 2949

- oo e B . . . - ¢

L .~ BETHLEHEM BAPTIST CHURCH WO, 2186 WELL (Continued),
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PONM: G29~14288

Record of Well

Deptk of Well _22=22" feet Size of Hole sProducing. 27 _
2 747 é-.,? . ‘ ” E
V6 e
‘casED WITH REMARES ﬂﬁ/’: //Oé G.L,.
AMOUNT Sias Einp. : . ) R
/6 a4 |\ Zorrd T
L2 g /zf/" Dot
175 &/ v -
/357 . % -
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MATERIAL FOR THIS WELL RECEIVED FROM FOLLOWING SOURCES:







